We and some of our subsidiaries have equity compensation plans under which stock options are awarded to key employees. All of the
equity compensation plans were approved by our shareholders. As of December 31, 2002, the following options were outstanding:

Securities
Securities Weighted- remaining available

to be issued upon average for future issuance
exercise of exercise price of under equity
outstanding outstanding compensation
options options plans

PSCo Omnibus Incentive Plan 299,351 $21.82 �
Xcel Energy Inc. Omnibus Incentive Plan 821,434 26.56 6,347,200
NRG Long Term Incentive Compensation Plan 1,125,276 29.61 1,641,275
NCE Omnibus Incentive Plan 3,235,039 26.36 �
NSP Executive Long-Term Incentive Award Stock
Plan 3,511,532 23.44 �

21

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2002, (1) on an actual basis and (2) as adjusted for the
initial offering of the notes and the application of the net proceeds thereof. You should read the information in this table together with the
detailed information and financial statements appearing in this prospectus and with �Selected Consolidated Financial Data� included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2002
As of September 30, 2002(1) (As adjusted)(2)

(Thousands of % of (Thousands of % of
Dollars) Capitalization Dollars) Capitalization

Short-term debt, including current maturities $ 9,526,054 42.7% $ 9,126,054 41.3%
Minority interest 38,837 0.2% 38,837 0.2%
Long-term debt 6,889,364 30.9% 7,112,599 32.1%
Mandatorily redeemable preferred securities
of subsidiary trusts 494,000 2.2% 494,000 2.2%
Preferred stockholders� equity 105,320 0.5% 105,320 0.5%
Common stockholders� equity 5,247,506 23.5% 5,244,904 23.7%

Total capitalization (including short-term
debt and minority interest) $22,301,081 100.0% $22,121,714 100.0%

(1) Actual capitalization amounts are as reported in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2002, which
includes reclassification of discontinued operations of NRG in 2002. The components of such discontinued operations are segregated on
the balance sheet, outside of apparent capitalization components. As a result, $227.7 million of short-term debt is reported as current
liabilities held for sale; and $25.1 million of minority interest and $203.1 million of long-term debt are reported in the Form 10-Q as
noncurrent liabilities held for sale.

(2) As adjusted to give effect to (i) the sale of the Prior Notes and (ii) the initial sale of the notes offered pursuant to this prospectus (not